SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL ADA600F-24 ADA600F-30 ADA600F-36 ADA600F-48
INPUT
VOLTAGE[V] AC85 - 264 1f or DC 120 - 350 (AC70 or DC100 optionally available *6)
FREQUENCY[Hz] 50/60 (47 - 63) or DC
EFFICIENCY[%]
ACIN 100V 84typ (Io=100%) 86typ (Io=100%) 86typ (Io=100%) 86typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 200V 86typ (Io=100%) 87typ (Io=100%) 87typ (Io=100%) 89typ (Io=100%)

Unit type
ADA 600 F -24 -O
Ordering information
1Series name
2Output wattage
3Universal input
4Output voltage
5Optional
G :Low leakage current
E :Low leakage current
and EMI class A
F :with Fan unit(only -24)
T :Vertical terminal block
J :Connector type
C :with Coating
R :Remote ON/OFF
N1:DIN rail
W:Alarms and Redundant
operation
Specification is changed at
option,refer to Instruction
Manual.
R
1 2 3 4 5
ADA
A-94
Please refer to derating curve, because the rated load current depends on cooling method that is convention cooling or forced air.
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL ADA750F-24 ADA750F-30 ADA750F-36 ADA750F-48
INPUT
VOLTAGE[V] AC85 - 264 1f or DC 120 - 350 (AC70 or DC100 optionally available *6)
FREQUENCY[Hz] 50/60 (47 - 63) or DC
EFFICIENCY[%]
ACIN 100V 86typ (Io=100%) 86typ (Io=100%) 87typ (Io=100%) 87typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 200V 88typ (Io=100%) 88typ (Io=100%) 89typ (Io=100%) 89typ (Io=100%)
POWER FACTOR
ACIN 100V 0.99typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 200V 0.98typ (Io=100%)
INRUSH CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V*1 20typ (Io=100%) (More than 3sec.to re-start)
ACIN 200V*1 40typ (Io=100%) (More than 3sec.to re-start)
LEAKAGE CURRENT[mA] 0.75max (60Hz, According to IEC60950 and DEN-AN) (Io=100%)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE[V] 24 30 36 48
CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V*2 17 (Peak 42) convection 13.5 (Peak 33.5) convection 11 (Peak 28) convection 8 (Peak 21) convection
ACIN 100V*2 25 (Peak 42) forced air 20 (Peak 33.5) forced air 16.5 (Peak 28) forced air 12.5 (Peak 21) forced air
ACIN 200V*2 19 (Peak 63) convection 15 (Peak 50) convection 12.5 (Peak 42) convection 9 (Peak 31.5) convection
ACIN 200V*2 31.5 (Peak 63) forced air 24.5 (Peak 50) forced air 20.5 (Peak 42) forced air 15.5 (Peak 31.5) forced air
LINE REGULATION[mV] 96max 120max 144max 192max
LOAD REGULATION[mV] 150max 180max 240max 300max
RIPPLE[mVp-p]
0 to +50C*3 120max 160max 200max 200max
-10 - 0C*3 160max 230max 260max 300max
RIPPLE NOISE[mVp-p]
0 to +50C*3 150max 190max 230max 250max
-10 - 0C*3 180max 250max 280max 400max
TEMPERATURE REGULATION[mV] 0 to +50C 240max 300max 360max 480max
DRIFT[mV] *4 96max 120max 144max 192max
START-UP TIME[ms] 500max (ACIN 100V, Io=100%)
HOLD-UP TIME[ms] 20typ (ACIN 100V, Io=100%)
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT RANGE[V] 21.6 - 27.0 27.0 - 33.0 33.0 - 41.0 41.0 - 52.8
OUTPUT VOLTAGE SETTING[V] 23.5 - 24.5 29.0 - 31.0 35.0 - 37.0 47.0 - 49.0
PROTECTION
CIRCUIT AND
OTHERS
OVERCURRENT PROTECTION Works over 101% of peak current and recovers automatically

Unit type
ADA 750 F -24 -O
Ordering information
1Series name
2Output wattage
3Universal input
4Output voltage
5Optional
G :Low leakage current
E :Low leakage current
and EMI class A
F :with Fan unit(only -24)
T :Vertical terminal block
J :Connector type
C :with Coating
R :Remote ON/OFF
N1:DIN rail
W:Alarms and Redundant
operation
Specification is changed at
option,refer to Instruction
Manual.
R
1 2 3 4 5
ADA
A-96
Please refer to derating curve, because the rated load current depends on cooling method that is convention cooling or forced air.
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL ADA1000F-24 ADA1000F-30 ADA1000F-36 ADA1000F-48
INPUT
VOLTAGE[V] AC85 - 264 1f or DC 120 - 350 (AC70 or DC100 optionally available *6)
FREQUENCY[Hz] 50/60 (47 - 63) or DC
EFFICIENCY[%]
ACIN 100V 86typ (Io=100%) 86typ (Io=100%) 87typ (Io=100%) 87typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 200V 88typ (Io=100%) 88typ (Io=100%) 89typ (Io=100%) 89typ (Io=100%)
POWER FACTOR
ACIN 100V 0.99typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 200V 0.98typ (Io=100%)
INRUSH CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V*1 20typ (Io=100%) (More than 3sec.to re-start)
ACIN 200V*1 40typ (Io=100%) (More than 3sec.to re-start)
LEAKAGE CURRENT[mA] 0.75max (60Hz, According to IEC60950 and DEN-AN) (Io=100%)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE[V] 24 30 36 48
CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V*2 21 (Peak 63) convection 16.5 (Peak 50) convection 14 (Peak 42) convection 10.5 (Peak 31.5) convection
ACIN 100V*2 33 (Peak 63) forced air 26 (Peak 50) forced air 22 (Peak 42) forced air 16.5 (Peak 31.5) forced air
ACIN 200V*2 25 (Peak 83) convection 20 (Peak 66) convection 16.5 (Peak 55) convection 11.5 (Peak 41.5) convection
ACIN 200V*2 42 (Peak 83) forced air 33.5 (Peak 66) forced air 28 (Peak 55) forced air 21 (Peak 41.5) forced air
LINE REGULATION[mV] 96max 120max 144max 192max
LOAD REGULATION[mV] 150max 180max 240max 300max
RIPPLE[mVp-p]
0 to +50C*3 120max 160max 200max 200max
-10 - 0C*3 160max 230max 260max 300max
RIPPLE NOISE[mVp-p]
0 to +50C*3 150max 190max 230max 250max
-10 - 0C*3 180max 250max 280max 400max
TEMPERATURE REGULATION[mV] 0 to +50C 240max 300max 360max 480max
DRIFT[mV] *4 96max 120max 144max 192max
START-UP TIME[ms] 500max (ACIN 100V, Io=100%)
HOLD-UP TIME[ms] 20typ (ACIN 100V, Io=100%)
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT RANGE[V] 21.6 - 27.0 27.0 - 33.0 33.0 - 41.0 41.0 - 52.8
OUTPUT VOLTAGE SETTING[V] 23.5 - 24.5 29.0 - 31.0 35.0 - 37.0 47 - 49
PROTECTION
CIRCUIT AND
OTHERS
OVERCURRENT PROTECTION Works over 101% of peak current and recovers automatically

Unit type
ADA 1000 F -24 -O
Ordering information
1Series name
2Output wattage
3Universal input
4Output voltage
5Optional
G :Low leakage current
E :Low leakage current
and EMI class A
F :with Fan unit(only -24)
T :Vertical terminal block
J :Connector type
C :with Coating
R :Remote ON/OFF
N1:DIN rail
W:Alarms and Redundant
operation
Specification is changed at
option,refer to Instruction
Manual.
R
1 2 3 4 5
ADA
A-98
Please refer to derating curve, because the rated load current depends on cooling method that is convention cooling or forced air.
Basic Characteristics Data
* Refer to Instruction Manual.
* The value of input current is at ACIN 100V and rated load (peak).
input fuse
250V 25A
Rated
Basic Characteristics Data